minutes west 392.5 feet, more or less, thence 
north 36 degrees and 40 minutes east 123.3 feet, 
more or less, to the place of beginning, contain-
ing 1.15 acres of land, more or less. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at the sum 
of Five Hundred and Seventy-five Dollars 
($575). The sale to be made upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
The highest bidder will be required to pay ten 

(10) pet cent. of the amount of his bid, together 
with the auctioneer's fees. at the time of sale 
and ninety per cent. (90%) upon the delivery